Form PTO-130 Substitute NEC	06-28-2004
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COURS. Patent and Trade
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	102777989▼
	in irrademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul D. Fussey 6.21.6	Name: Applied Extrusion Technologies, Inc
radi b. i ussey	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>
Assignment Merge	r
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name  Street Address: 15 Read's Way
Other	
	City: New Castle State: DE Zip: 197.
06/01/2004 Execution Date:	_
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<i>).</i> n a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/759,879	
Additic	onal numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents invo
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Customer No. 03000	
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
	(See attached Fee Transmittal)
City:State:Zip:	
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
D	
D. Signature.	
	AM 1 11
	Mal 4 pg 6/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015493 FRAME: 0625 **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION** 

WHEREAS, I, PAUL D. FUSSEY, residing in West Chester, Pennsylvania, together with

Bryan Bellafore and Kenneth J. Longmoore, residing, respectively, in Newark, Delaware, and

Newark, Delaware, jointly have made a certain new and useful invention in Labeling Apparatus and

Method Employing Radiation Curable Adhesive, and have filed U.S. Application Serial No.

10/759,879 on January 16, 2004, relating to said invention.

WHEREAS, I, PAUL D. FUSSEY, was an employee of Applied Extrusion Technologies,

Inc. (hereinafter "AET") at the time that the invention was made.

WHEREAS, AET, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all

improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by myself or jointly with any or

all of the other inventors during the course of my association with AET, aforesaid and for one year

thereafter, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and

in and to said application for United States Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent of

the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on

said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, PAUL D.

FUSSEY, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said AET my entire right, title and

interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to

said invention and any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me

during the course of my association with the said AET, and for one year thereafter, in and to said

application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof, of the United

PATENT REEL: 015493 FRAME: 0626 States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part

thereof, or on any improvements thereon or on said application and all international priority rights

associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention, or any

improvements thereon;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said AET and its legal representatives and assigns

to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent, or any of them, have been granted as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignments of

said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any

of them or upon said invention or any part thereof, or upon any improvements thereon which may

be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of my association with AET and for one

year thereafter, to AET, and I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to

execute without further consideration, and further legal documents and any further assignments and

any releases, reissues, renewals or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary

by AET, fully secure to AET, its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof or

any improvements thereon, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with AET and its

legal representative, that I have granted no license to make or sell the said invention, that prior to the

execution of this deed my right, title and interest in the said invention has not been encumbered, that

I then had good right and title in and to the invention and that I have not executed and will not

execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

2

PATENT REEL: 015493 FRAME: 0627

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, I, PAUL D. FUSSEY	, intending to be legal	lly bound under the
laws of the State of Delaware,	have hereunto affixe	d my hand and seal	this day of
אקט ( , 2004.	<u> h</u>	Paul D. Fussey	(SEAL)
State of Delaware	;		
County of New Castle	: SS.: :		
Before me personally appear	ared said PAUL D. Fi	USSEY and acknowle	dged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and de	ed this /p day of _	Jane , 2004.	
		Notary Public	(SEAL)

3

**RECORDED: 06/21/2004** 

My Commission Expires: 3 19-06